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SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF STEVENS
STATE OF WASHINGTON, o No. 2 ﬂ j 3 ﬂ\ Q U ﬂ @ @
Plainti(F,
Ve INFORMATION
- 2 Count(s)
DEENA LYNN BAILEY, (INFO)
DOB: 4/17/1963
Defendant.
DOB SEX | RACE | HGT | WGT | HAIR | EYES WaDOL # SiD#
a/17/1963 | F I 507 130 BRO BRO BAILEDLA71ITP WA 13240424
PCN JUVIS # DOC # PROSECUTOR'S #
QG 1066565 925694 BAILEDLO4171963

TO: DEENA LYNN BAILEY

LKA: 2127 SOUTH SHERMAN STREET; SPOKANE,

WA 99203

COUNT 1

By way of this Information, the Prosecuting Attorngy accuses you of the crime of

MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE, Count 1, which is a violation of RCW 9A.32.050(1)(a),

the maximum penalty for which is life imprisonment and/or a $50,000 fine pursuant to RCW

9A.32.050(2) and RCW 9A.20.021(1)(a), plus restitution, assessments and court costs, in that

you, on or about January 9, 2013 or January 10, 2013, in the State of Washinglon, did then and

[INFORMATION -1

STEVENS COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

215 Seuth Qak Street, Koom 114
Colville, WA 99114
(309) 684-7500 fax (509) 684-T589
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there with intent to cause the death of another person, to-wit: David Batr, did cause the death of
such person; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.32.050(1)(a).

If the defendant has previously been convicted on two separate occasions of a "most
serious offense" as defined by RCW 9.94A.030(32), in this state, in federal court, or elsewhere,
the mandatory penalty for this offense is life imprisoﬁment without the possibility of parcle

pursuant to 9.94A.030(32)(a) and 9.94A.120(4) or 9.94A.570.

OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE

COUNT 2
Further, and by way of this Information, the Prosecuting Attorney accuses you of

the crime of MANSLAUGHTER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, Count 2, which is a violation of
RCW 9A.32.060(1)(a), the maximum penalty for which is life imprisonment or $50,000 fine, or
both pursuant wo RCW 9A.32.060(2) and RCW 9A.20.021(1)(a), plus restitution, asscssments
and court costs, in that you, on or about January 9, 2013 or January 10, 2013, in the State of
Washington, did then and there recklessly canse the death of another person, to-wit: David Barr:
contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.32.060(1)(a).

[f the Defendant has prwiohsly been convicied on two separate occasions of a "most
serious offense” as defined by RCW 9.94A.030(24), in this state, in federal court, or elsewhere,
the mandatory penalty for this offense 13 life imprisonment without the possibility of parole

pursuant to RCW 9.94A.030(32)a) and 9.94A.120(4) or 9.94A.570.

INTORMATION -2

STEVEMS COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
213 South Cak Street, Roam 114
Colville, WA 99114
{509 684-7500 Tlax (509) A84-7589
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30 215 South Qak Street, Room 114
Colvilla, WA 99 14
(309 G84-7500  fax (509) 654-7589
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SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF STEVENS

STATE OF WASHINGTON, vo. 2013 1 00009 ©

Plaintiff,

DECLARATION OF PROBABLE

VS. ‘
CAUSE

DEENA LYNN BAILEY,
DOB: 4/17/1963

Defendant,

Under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington, the undersigned hereby

declares:

1. That I am a Deputy Prosecutor for this County and make this declaration in that capacity;
2. That 1 am familiar with the police reports and investigation conducted on this case;

3. That the information contained herein was received from Officer R. Newport of the

Colville Police Departﬁwnt;
4, That probable cause exists that the Defendant committed the crime(s) as set forth in the
filed information, based on the following facts and circumstances;

5. See attached Report from Officer R. Newport signed under penalty of perjury.

Declaration of Prohable Cause(s) - Page |

ATEVENS COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
213 Seutk Qak Straet, Room 114
Colville, WA 99114
(509 684-7500 fax (509) 684-7589
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' Tim Rasmussen, WSBA # 32105

2 Prosecuting Attorney

Dated: fgm}w?; LS’{ ROIE M%

Mathew J-Enzlér, JWEBA # 38105
Deputy Brogeduting Attomey

1 || Dated:

26 Declaration of Probable Canse{s) - Page 2

STEVENS COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTQRNEY
27 . 213 South Qalk Street, Room 114

Colvilla, WA 959114

28 (300) 684-7300 fax (300) 684-7589
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COLVILLE FOLICE DEPARTMENT
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REPORT

CASE4 X13C0108

Dats, Time, Reporting Officer:Thu Jan 10 L2:46:46 PST 2013/ REX NEWFORT $221

Description of the Incident:
While on routine patrel in the city ©f Colville, in Stevens County. I WENT INTO

TALKING COFFEE TC GET A CUP OF COFFEE. THERE WERE 3 MALES IN THE BUSINESS AND I
FEMALE THAT WAS ASLEEP ON THE COUCH. IT STRUCK ME AS ODD BUT PAID NO ATTENTION
TO IT. I THEN LEFT AND I WAS DISPATCHED TO & DOA AT 222 1/2 W. 2ND.

I WAS ADVISED THAT A GAREAGE MAN WAS PICKING UP GARBAGE AT THAT ADDRESS AND A
MALE CAME TO HIM AND ASKED THAT HE CALL 211 AS HE THOUGHT HIS BROTHER WA3S DEAD.

I ARRIVED SHORTLY AFTER.

T ENOCKED ON THE DCOR OF THE HOUSE THAT I WAS VERY FAMILIAR WITH FROCM PAST
ASSAULTS AND ALCCHOL ABUSE. ROBERT BARR CAME TO THE DOCR AND LET ME IN. T
IMMEDIATELY SAW DAVID BARR IN A SITTING POSITION ON THE COUCH. HE LOQKED TO
HAVE BEEN BADLY ASSAULTED. I CHECKED FOR HIS PULSE BUT COULD NOT FIND ANY. HE
WAS COLD TO TQUCH AND OBVIOQUSLY DECEASED. BARR SAID THAT A FEMALE THAT EHE 3AID
WAS A COUSIN DID IT TO DAVID. HE SAID HE HAD NO IDEA WEY. 1 THEN CALLED 26T
EENDALL TO EXPLAIN MY FINDINGS. HE AND DET. MAXEY ARRIVED AND I EXPLAINED THE

SCENARIO.

I TRANSPORTED ROBERT BARR TO THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR AN INTERVIEW. ALONG
WITH DET. MICHAEL GEORGE FROM THE STEVENS COUNTY SHERIFEFS QFFICE WE TALKED WITH
HIM. HE SATD THAT DAVID AND DEENA BAILEY WERE SITTING ARQUND THE EOUSE. HE
SAID THEY WERE DRINKING BEER AND WHISXEY AND GETTING DRUNK. EVENTUALLY AN
ARGUMENT STARTED. HE SAID THEY WERE ARGUING OVER THINGE THAT WERE "STUPID." .
SAID HE GOT TIRED OF LISTENING TO IT AND WENT TO BED. HE SAID HE WENT TQ HIS
ROOM AND TURNED THE TV ON TO IGNORE IT. HE SAID THAT HE WAS SURE THAT DEENA
KILLED HIM. T ASKED HIM IF HE SAW DEENA HIT DAVID. HE $AID THAT, "SHE WAS

HE

WALLOPING THE SHIT OUT OF HIM." I ASEED WHAT SHE USED TQ EIT DAVID WITH. HE
'SAID THAT SHE USED HER HEANDS. HE SAID THAT SHE CLAIMS TO BE, "BIG INTO MARTIAL
ARTS."™ T ASKED IF THERE WAS ANY WEAPONS AT ALL USEPD AND HE SAID HE DIDN'T KNOW.

HE SAID THAT HE HEARD DAVID MAKE A CALL FOR SCOMEON® TC COME PICK HIM UF, HE
2AID HE COULD NOT REMEMBER THEE NAME OF THE MALE THAT LIVES IN NORTHEPORT THAT
USUALLY TRANSPORTS DAVID ARQUND. HE SAID AFTER HE WENT TO HIZ ROOM HE HEARD A
CAR ARRIVE AND WAS CERTAIN THAT THE MALE WAS THERE TQ PICK DAVID UP. HE SAID HE
HEARD THE DOOR OPEN AND SCMEONE LEAVE. HE SAID HE FIGURED THAT IT WAS DEENA
LEAVING. WE LATEER FOUND QU THAT NC VEHICLES STOPPED AT BARRS RESIDENCE AND NO

ONE GOT PICKED TUF.

DET. GEQRGE CONDUCTED A DIGITAL RECORDED INTERVIEW. IT WILL BE TRANSCRIBED AND
ATTACHED TG THIS REFPCRT. DURING OUR CONVERSATION I ASKED IF HE HAD ANY IDEA
WHERE DEENA WOULD HAVE WENT. HE SAID HE HAD NO IDEA. T ASKED IF HE KNEW WHAT
SHE WAS WEARING AND HE SAID HE DID NOT XNOW. I THEN REMEMBERED THE FEMALE THAT
WAS CON THE COUCH AT TALKIN COFFEE.

I LEFT THE ROOM AND TOLD DET. MAXEY ABQUT THE FEMALE. HE CALLED TALKIWNG COFFEE
AND THE FEMALE WAS STILL THERE. I SENT OFFICER WALLS TQ THE BUSINESS TO
TOENTIFY THE FEMALE. HE WENT THERE AND SHE IDENTIFIED HERSELF AS DEENA BAILEY.
I ADVISED OFFICER WALLS TO DETAINW HER AND RRING HER T0 THE OFFICE.
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AT SHE WAS ESCORTED IN TEE FRONT DOOR CF TH® OFFICE, I ESCORTED MR. BARR OUT THE
8ACK DOOR. I ASKED HIM IF THERE WAS A FRTEND WHO HE COULD HANG OUT WITH A3 WE
DID NOT WANT HIM BACK AT HIS RESIDENCE UNTIL THE SCENE WAS CLEARED. HE SAID HE
COULD GO TG MARY ANMN THORNTONS RESIDENCE ON W STH. DET. MAXEY CHASED AFTER ME
IND ASKED TF I COULD SHOW BAILEYS IB TO ME. BARR FOR IDENTIFICATION. HE
IMMEDIATELY SAID, "YEAH, THAT'S DEENA." I THEN HELPEO MR. BARR INTO MY PATROL
CAR. I TRANSPORTED HIM TC MS. THORNTONS REZIDENCE AT 651 W. 3TH. * DROFPED
HIM OFF AT 0853. I ASKED M3, THORNTON TO EREF HIVM AT HER HOUSE UNTIL THE SCENE

WAS PROCESS®ED. SHE SAID THAT SHE WCOULD.

1 THEN ASKED SGT KENDALL WHERE HE WANTED ME AND HE SAID HE WANTED ME AT THE
SCENE TO SECURE IT. ONCE AT THE SCENE THE PLAN CHANGES AND I WAS DIRECTED TO

THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO INTERVIEW DEENA BAILEY.

I ARRIVED AT THE QFFICE AND MET WITE DET. GEORGE. WE ENTERED THE CONFERENCE
ROOM. DEENA BAILEY WAS SITTING WITH HER YEAD ON THE TABLE. IT APFPEARED THAT
SHE WAS SLEEPING. SHE WOKE UP AND AND WE INTRODUCED OURSELVES. I TOLD HER
THAT THE REASON WE WERE ALL THERE IS TUAT WE WERE INVESTIGATING AN AS3AULT THAT
HAPPENED AT DAVID BARRS RESIDENCE. T TOLD HER THAT BEFORE WE WENT ANY FURTHER,
I HAD TO READ HER CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS TO HER. I READ THEM VERBATIM FROM THE
RICHTS FORM WHICH SHE SAID THAT SHE UNDERZTOOD AND WOULD TALK TO Us. SHE SIGNED

THE FORM WITH THE SIGNATURE OF DEENZ L. EAILEY.

WE WENT OVER HOW SHE ENDED UP IN COLVILLE. SHE SAID THAT DAVID MADE CONTACT AND
TOLD HER THAT HE MISSED HIS SISTER AND WANTED HER TO COME UP TO VISIT. BSHE GOT
a RIDE FROM AN ACQUAINTANCE FROM PLUMMER, IDAHO. $HE ARRIVED A FWEW DAYS AGO.

SHE SATID THAT CN THE FIRST NIGHT (010713) SHE SLEPT AT A HOTEL ROOM WITH DAVID
AND CHARLOTTE THOMPSON. DAVID AND CHARLOTTE GOT INTO AN ARGUMENT AND HE LEFT.
HE WENT TO ROBERTE MOUSE. ON 010813, 3HE 321D SHE SLEPT ON ROBERTI COUCH.

SHE CONTINUED BY SAYING THAT THE EVENING OF 010913 THAT ROEBERT, DAVID AND
HERSELF WERE AT HIS EOUSE DRINKING. 3HE SATD A MALE WITH LONG BLACK STRAIGHT
EAIR STOPPED BY AND SHOVELED THE WALKING AREA. SHE ADVISED THAT EVERYONE WAS
DRINKING BEER AND WHISKEY. SHE S5ALD HE VISITED FOR A WHILE. SHE WENT ON BY
SAYING THAT RORERT AND DAVID STARTED SEXUALLY HARASSING HER. THE OTHER UNKNOWN
MALE DID NOT SAY MUCH. SHE SAID THAT SHE EVENTUALLY GOT MAD AND LEFT WITH A
PLAN OF HITCH HIKING TO SPOKANE. WE ASKED IF 3HE ASSAULTED DAVID AND SHE SAID
THAT SHE DIDN'T. SHE SAID SHE LEFT THE HOUSE AND WALERD THE STREETS. 3HE SAID
THAT SHE TALKED TC 2 DIFFERENT OFFICERS AND THEY WOULD NOT HELP HER. SHE 2AID
THAT 3ME WAS COLD AND HUNGRY. WE DECIDED TO TAKE A EBREAE. AN OFFICER WENT TQ

MCDONALDS AND GOT HER SOMETHING TO EAT.

HFR MEAL ARRIVED AND WHILE SHE ATE, WE TALKED 3OME MORL. DET. GILMCRE WAS
Z5KING HER SOME QUESTIONS AND SHE WAS SAYING THAT DAVID AND ROBERT WERE SEXUALLY
HARASSING HER. SHEE WENT ON TCO ACCUSE US OF DROTECTING ROBERT AND DAVID. WL
ASSURED HER THAT WE WERE NCT PROTECTING ANY CONE. SHE STARTED TRYING TC OFEFEND

DET. GILMORE AND HE LEFT THE RCOM. SHE WENT ON BY SAYING THAT ALL SHE WANTED
TO DO WAS GET A RIDE TO SPOKANE AND GO TAKE CARE OF HER VAN THAT HAD EXPIRED
TABS. aME DID NOT SEEM TO CARE WHAT OUR INVESTIGATION WAS CONCERNING. SHE WAS

SHOWING SINGS OF BEING UNCOCPFERATIVE AND BREING HOSTILE. SHE KERT SAYING THAT
A0 SHE WANTED TO DO WAS GET OUT OF TOWN AND GO FIX HER VAN WHICH WAS IN
TLUMMER, IDAHOQ. SHE SATD IT WAS AT HER FRIENDE APARTMENT. HIS HNAME I35 THEQDORE

GARIZE.
1 EXPLAINED TO BAILEY THAT CUR JQB WAS TQ PUT HUGE PUZZLES TOGETHER. THIS CASE
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WAS A PUZZLE AND 3HE WAS CARRYING A LOT OF THE PIECES TEAT WE NEEDRED TO COMFLETE
THE PUZZLE. I TOLD HER THAT SHOWING ANY HOSTILITY TOWARDS US AS LAW ENMFORCEMENT
DOES NOT EELP HER OR ANY CONE ELSE. ALL THAT WE WERE TRYING TO DO WAS FINISH

WITH THIS CASE SO WE CQULD ALL MOVE ON FROM IT.

T ASKED HER WHC LIVED AT HER MAILING ADDRESS IN SPOKANE. SHE SAID IT WAS A

FRIEWD.

I WAS CALLED OUT OF THE CONFERENCE ROCM. I LEFT AND WAS TOLD THAT JOSHUZ CONNER
WAS HERE AT THE OFFICE AND WAS CONCERNED FOR ROBERT AND DAVID. APPARENTLY HE WAS
THERE LAST EVEMING AND WAS SHOVELING SNOW FOR RORERT.

WE BROUGHT CONNER INTO THE OFFICE AND TCOK HIM IN A SIDE ROQM, HE SAIR THAT HE
STOPPED BY ROBERTS AND SAW THE CRIME SCENE TAPE AND FIGURED HE WOULD COME UP
HERE TO SEE IF THERE WAS SOMETHING GOING ON THAT HE SHOULD ENOW ABOUT. HE SAID

HE KNEW THAT AN UNKNCWN FEMALE WAS HITTING DAVIR BUT WANTED TQ FIND CUT IF HE
WE TOLD EIM THAT WE REALLY DID APPRECIATE HIM COMING IN AS HE WAS THE

WAS CK.
UNKNOWN MALZE THAT WAS SHOVELING THE SIDEWALK AT BARRS HOUSE. WE TOLD HIM THAT
DAVID WAS NOT OK, AND WAS IN FACT DECEASED. CONNER BECAME UPSET BECAUSE DAVID

AND HIM WERE FRIENDS. WE ASKED HIM FROM THE BEGINNING OF HIM ARRIVING AT BARRS

HOUSE WHAT HAPFPENED.

HE SATID THAT HE STOFPED BY ROBERTS HOUSE TO SEE TF HE COULD SELL SOME BEADWORK
AND A FEATHER. ROBERT COULD NOT BUY THEM 30 JOSE ASKED IF HE COULD SEQVEL 3NOW
TO MAEE SOMT MONEY, ROBERT AGREED TO PAY HIM FCOR SHOVELLING SNOW. CONNER
SHOVELED $MNOW AND THEN WENT IN THE HOUSE TO VISIT. KE HAD A DRINK WITH THEM AND
DAVID AND THE FEMALE STARTED ARGUING. HE 3SAID HE EAD NO IDEA WHO THE FEMALE WAS
AND HAD NEVER MET HER REFORE. HE SAID THE ARGUMENT GOT FRETTY BAD AND HE
STARTED TC INTERVENE AND ROBERT TOLD HIM NOT TO A3 IT WAS FAMILY ISSUES. CONNER
AGREED WITH IT AND SAID HE WAS GOING TO LEAVE. HE DID SAY THAT THE FEMALE WAS,
neMACKING THE SHIT OUT OF DAVID.” HE SAID THAT HE SAW HER KICHE DAVID IN THE
LEGS AND FEET. HE SAID SHE SWUNG AT DAVID WITH A BAG. TEF BAG HAD TOOLS IN IT.
HE WAS NOT SURE WHERE OR IF DAVID WAS STRUCK WITH THE BAG.

TR FEMALE $ALD THAT SHE WAS GOIMG TO LEAVE. HE S3AID THAT HE LEFT A3
WELL AND HE WALKED WITH HER TO THE AREA OF 2ND AND MAIN. ME SAID THAT SHE WAS A

"BITCH" AND HE LEFT HER THERE.

HE LATER WENT RACK TO EARRS HOUSE, WHEN HE ENTERED THE HOUSE DAVID WAS
BLEEDING FROM THE MQUTH AND HAD A SWOLLEN EYE THAT WAS BRUISING. HE SAID THAT
DAVID WAS LAYING ON THE COUCH WITH IS HEAD ON A PILLOW AND HE COULD SEE MCRE
BLOOD UNDER EIS HEAD. HE SAID THAT HE RSKED DAVID IF HE WAS OK AND THAT HE
SHOULD GO UP TO THE HOSPITAL TO GET CHECKER OUT. DAVID REFUSED AND SAID HE
WOULD EE OK AND COULD STILL BEAT HIM AT CHES3S. CONNER LEFT AGAIN. HE 3AID THAT
IN EIND SIGHT THAT HE WISHED HE WOULD HAVE TAKEN DAVID TCO THE HOSPITAL. HE 5410
THAT 2OTH ROBERT AMD DAVID WERE HIGHLY INTOXICATED. HE SAID THAT THEY ARE

ALWAYS DEUNK.

DET. GEORGE AND I CONDUCTED A DIGITALLY RECORRED INTERVIEW WITH CONNER AND IT

WILL BE
TRANSCRIEBED AND ATTACHED TQ THIS REFPORT.

WHEN WE WERE FINISHED TALKING WITH CONNER, I WENT BACK TC THE CONFEREWCE ROOM
WHERE BAILEY WAS AT ALONG WITH DET. GILMORE. WE GAVE HER THE OPPORTUWITY TO
GTVE US ANY MORE INFORMATION THAT WOULD HELER US IN CUR IWVESTIGATION. SHE SAID
s8% TOLD US EVERYTHING. WE INFOEMED HER THAT 2 SEFPARATE WITNESSES SAW HER
EITTING DAVID AND KICKIWG HIM AND THEN HITTING HIM WITH THE TOOL BAG. SHE WOULD
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THAT SHE HATES TRIS TOWN AND WANTED TO LEAVE. WE TOLD HER

INTERRURT U5 SAYING
§HE SATID TEAT ALL WE HAD TO DQ WAS ASK DAVID

THAT SHE WAS NOT FREE TC LEAVE.
WHAT HAPPENED.

WE TNFORMED HER THAT WE COULD NOT ASK DAVIL A5 HE WAS DEAD. 3HE SHOWED SIGNS
Of BEING SURPRIZED. I TOLD HER THAT WE WERE NEVER THERE INVESTIGATING AN
A3SAULT AND WE WERE THERE INVESTIGATING A HOMICIRE. 7 LET HER KNOW THAT WE DID
NOT USE THIS MANY OFFICERS AND DETECTIVES T INVESTIGATE AN A3SSAULT.

SHE ADMITTED TO HITTING DAVID WITH THE TOOL BAG BUT SHE WOULD ONLY SAY THAT HE
PROBABLY PUKED HIMSELF TC DEATH. SHE SAILD THAT HE WAS PUKING UP WHAT APPEARED
TO BE ELOOD THAT NIGHT AND IT GROSSED HER QUT AND WAS GOING To MAKE HER VOMIT AS
IT SMELLED BAD. SHE SAID THAT IT WAS SELF DEFENSE BECAUSE DAVID AND ROBERT WERE
SEXUALLY BARASSING HER. SHE SHOWED NO SIGN OF BEING UPSET OVER HER HALF

BROTHERS DEATH.

I LEFT THE ROOM AND TALKED TO MY CHIEF AND OTHER DETECTIVES. IT WAS DECIDED
THEN TO ARREST BAILEY FOR MURDER 2ND DEGREE. I TOLD THE CHIEF I NEEDED PAFER
BAGS FOR HER CLOTHING AS IT NEEDED TQ BE PLACED IN EVIDENCE. HER CLOTHING EAD
VISIBLE BLOOD ON THEM. AN OUTER JACKET THAT SHE WAS WEARING WAS AN ARMY CLASS
MAY JACKET. THERE WAS AS SUBSTANTIAL AMOQUNT OF BLOOD oN IT. HER COAT AND
JACKET WAS SEIZED FROM HER AND PLACED IN PAPER BAGS.

I TOLD BAILEY THBAT SHE WAS UNDER ARREST FOR MURDER 2ND DEGREE. THE TIME WAS

1320, SHE SAID THAT SHE DIDN'T KNOW WHY RECRUSE, "HE WAS STILL ALIVE WHEN I
LEFT."
SHR WAS TRANSPORTED TO THE STEVEN3 COUNTY JAIL FOR BOQKING. THE REZT

OF HER CLOTHING WAS SEIZED AND PLACED IN PAFER BAGS FUR PRESERVATION. THEY WEEE
PLACED INTO EVIDEWCE WITHE FORM #CEDZ0&2. : :

ATTACHED TO THIS REPORT IS MIRANDA RIGHTS FORM SIGNED BY DEENA L BAILEY,
STATEMENTS, SUPPLEMENTAL REPORTS, TRANSCRIFTIONS, SEARCH WARRANTS, RETURN OF

SERVICES, EVIDENCE INVENTCORY LOG AND PHOTOS.

REFER TO PA'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW AND CHARGE ACCORDINGLY. MORE REPORTS
FORTHCOMING. ‘

I ce;tify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
Washington that the foregeing is trus and correct" BSA.72.085.

My typed name, beslow, is my signature.

____REX NEWPQRT #221
Signature, Reporting Cfficaer
Colwvwille, Washington

_Thu Jan 10 1&:40:30 EST 20113
Date and Place




